
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5583
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010
SKIDDING OFF OF AIRCRAFT ON RUNWAY
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the investigation of the incident of skidding off of M/s. Kingfisher Airlines ATR-72 aircraft VT-KAC at Mumbai Airport on
November 10, 2009 has so far been completed; 

(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof; and 

(c) the details of action so far taken on the basis of investigation report?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL) 

(a): No, Madam. The incident is under investigation. 

(b) and (c):- Do not arise. 
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